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CHASE COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(It) lies in the southwestern part of the state bordering Colorado, 

It has l,80J inhabitants, Imperial at the end of B & M railroad cot! _ng from 

Culbertson~ is the county seat, Topography is mostly rolling but a1',ain in 

places very level, the level ground is productive although the soil is sandy, 

Most of the county is sandy, Around the stream of Whiteman, the soil is very 

gravely. In the western part of the county, water for wells is possible at 

from 50 to 100 feet deep, In the eastern part deeper wells can be dug where 

the water is good tasting, Around the post.office of Champion 1 there runs a 

channel of water) but doesn~t seem to be used, Seems the water is used from 

the Whiteman stream, Land here is valuecl from $2.00 to $10,00 an acre, 

depending how productive it is• Government lands are few and what is avail­

able is very sandy and unproductive. Even if given away free would prove 

costly as it could only be used as pastureland and p2·oving on it almost im­

possible, Czechs are scattered over the county many miles apart" Most are 

settled in the northeast near the postoffice of Lamar where the land is 

moderately rolling and the soil more fertile, 

Name and postoffice 
Catharine: 

Jan Vlasim 
Jan Rozmahel 
Fr, 1/opalka 

Hiawatha: 
Ig. Kratochvil, Sr. 
Ig. Kratochvil, Jr. 
Sr, Francl 
Jos. Loskot 

Imperial: 
Fr, Loskot 

Lamai·: 
Roz, Stastna(lady) 
Jan Rezabek 
Anna Konop 
_Ant, Otoupalik 
Jan Pribyl 

Jan Macek 
Jak, Lang 
Karel Stradal 
Jos, Filipi 
Fr, Musil 
Jos, Tl;'amba 
Ant, Dostal 

A. S. T, R. Village Town County 

160 13 8 36 Zahradka Trebic Jihlava 

160 20 7 36 Res ice Hrotovice Znojmo 

Rent 19 7 J6 Res ice Hrotovice Znojmo 

160 18 5 JS Budetice Susice Pisek 

320 27,JJ 5 JS Budetice Sus ice Pisek 

Lab, 18 5 J8 Budetice Sus ice Pisek 

160 21 5 JS 1/eL Pritocno Unhost Praha 

160 21 5 38 Vel. Pritocno Unhost Praha 

160 31 8 40 Stetice 1/odnany Pisek 

160 32 8 40 Ratkovice Nepomuk Plzen 

Rent 32 8 40 Jehnedla Pisek 

Rent 6 7 40 Ros ice Brno 

160 8 7 40 Plese Trebon Budejovice 

Owns land here 
160 19 

but lives elsewhere 

160 21 
160 27 
160 8 
160 Jl 

80 31 
160 33 

7 
7 
8 
7 
8 
8 
8 

36 
J6 
37 
40 
40 
40 
37 
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Catharine, Chase Co. , Nebraska 

Catharine, Chase Co., Nebraska 

Wilber, Saline Co,, Nebraska 

Wilber, Saline Co,, Nebraska 
Tobias, Saline Co,, Nebraska 
Crete , Saline Co . , Nebraska 

Mtmden, Republic Co., Kansas 
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CHASE COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(It) lies in the southwestern part of the state bordering Colorado. 
It has l�80J inhabitants, Imperial at the end of B & M railroad cor.i\ng from 

Culbertson, is the county seat. Topography is mostly rolling but a1 ·;ain in 

places very level 1 the level ground is productive although the soil is sandy, 
Most of the county is sandy, Around the stream of Whiteman, the soil is very 
gravely. In the western part of the county, water for wells is possible at 
from 50 to 100 feet deep. In the eastern part deeper wells can be dug where 
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channel of -water, but doesn't seem to be used, Seems the water is used from 
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depending how productive it is, Government lands are few and what is avail­
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possible, Czechs are scattered over the county many miles apart. Most are 
settled in the northeast near the postoffice of Lamar where the land is 
moderately rolling and the soil more fertile, 

Name and postoffice A. s. T, R, Village Town Count;y 

Catharine: 
Jan Vlasirn 160 13 s· 36 Zahradka Trebic Jihlava 

Jan Rozmahel 160 20 7 36 Resice Hrotovice Znojmo 

Fr, Vo:Palka Rent 19 7 36 Resice Hrotovice Znojmo 

Hiawatha: 
Ig. Kratochvil, Srq 160 18 5 38 Budetic:e Susice Pisek 

Ig. Kratochvil, Jr. 320 27,33 5 38 Budetice Susice Pisek 

Sr. Francl Lab , 18 5 38 Budetice Susice Pisek 

Jos. Loskot 160 21 5 38 VeL Pritocno Unhost Praha 

Imperial: 
Fr, Loskot 160 21 5 38 Vel. Pritocno Unhost Praha 

Lamar: 
Roz, Stastna(lady) 160 31 8 40 Stetice Vodnany Pisek 

Jan Rezabek 160 32 8 40 Ratkovice Nepomuk Plzen 

Anna Konop Rent 32 8 40 Jehnedla Pisek 

Ant. Otoupalik Rent 6 7 40 Rosice Brno 

Jan Pribyl 160 8 7 40 Plese Trebon Budejovice 

Owns land here but lives elsewhere 

Jan Macek 160 19 7 36 Catharine, Chase Co ,, Nebraska 

Jak. Lang 160 21 7 36 Catharine, Chase co.' Nebraska 

Karel Stradal 160 27 8 37 Wilber, Saline Co,, Nebraska 

Jos. Filipi 160 8 7 40 Wilber, Saline Co., Nebraska 

Fr, Musil 160 31 8 40 Tobias, Saline Co., Nebraska 

Jos. Tl;'amba 80 31 8 40 Crete, Saline Co ,, Nebraska 

Ant, Dostal 160 33 8 37 M1.mden, Republic Co. , Kansas 
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